

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1500/2012

ABDUL SAMAD ABDUL KARIM & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr R.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity given on 26.8.2014 additional
documents not filed by the counsels for the parties.

No additional documents filed by the appellant.

However, the ld. Counsel for the State of Gujara
t reports that they have no additional documents to be filed.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court
as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.11.20

17:44:07 IST
Reason:

(DR. K.ARUL)

Registrar